QPD2731
2.5 – 2.7 GHz, 110 W / 220 W, 48 V, Asymmetric Doherty
Rev. A - 1 of 11 - www.qorvo.com
Product Description
The QPD2731 is an asymmetric Doherty power device
composed of pre-matched, discrete GaN on SiC HEMTs.
The device operates from 2.5 to 2.7 GHz.
QPD2731 can deliver PAVG of 50 W at +48 V operation.

T
M
(H
o
u
rs
)
Channel Temperature, TCH (°C)
Median Lifetime vs. Channel Temperature
QPD2731
2.5 – 2.7 GHz, 110 W / 220 W, 48 V, Asymmetric Doherty
Rev. A - 4 of 11 - www.qorvo.com
Doherty Evaluation Board Layout
Bill of Materials
Reference Des. Value Description Manuf. Part Number
C23 0.2pF Capacitor, 0.2pF ATC ATC600F0R2AT250XT
C25 0.7pF Capacitor, 0.7pF ATC ATC600F0R7AT250XT
C24 1.0pF Capacitor, 1.0pF ATC ATC600F1R0AT250XT
C7, C9, C15, C17 4.7pF Capacitor, 4.7pF  ATC ATC600F4R7BT250XT
C1, C2, C3, C4, C5, C6 20pF Capacitor, 20.0pF ATC ATC600F200GT250XT
C8, C16 10uF Capacitor, Ceramic, 10uF TDK C3225X7R1C106K200AB
C10, C11, C12, C13, C18,
C19, C20, C21
10 µF Capacitor, Ceramic, 10uF, 100V TDK CKG57KX7S2A106K335J